
139
4

5

9
13

18

10

12
9

3

16
940

38363937

13
9

9
16

12

9

2

8
17

9

16

9

16

24
43

1617
8

13 9

9 16

15

11
8

8 7
6

41
14

8

19 21 23 23 20 22

20
21

30 31 14 26 29 28

173334

28 29 27
31 30

25

1

32

34 44 17
25

30

44 C130-0116 双刃锄头刀 材质 <未指定> 1 0.785

43 C130-0103 滑板 材质 <未指定> 2 1.021

42 HRM500-0017 挂接架 材质 <未指定> 1 12.781

41 GB1152-89 油杯M6 1

40 C130-0016 马达护架 材质 <未指定> 1 4.195

39 GB899-88双头螺柱A 双头螺柱M14x38 4

38 GB6170-86 螺母M14 4

37 0356500q 液压马达 材质 <未指定> 1 18.566

36 GB93-87 弹垫14 4

35 GB93-87 弹垫12 6

34 GB5782-86 螺栓M12×80 27

33 C60-0105 刀环扣 材质 <未指定> 26 0.117

32 C130-0106 刀片 材质 <未指定> 52 0.164

31 GB276-94 轴承6210 2

30 GB9877.1-88 密封圈FB-85×60×10 2

29 GB894.1-86 挡圈90 2

28 GB894.1-86 挡圈50 2

27 C130-0113 副轴承座 材质 <未指定> 1 3.470

26 C130-0017 主轴承座 材质 <未指定> 1 4.548

25 C130-0014 刀轴 材质 <未指定> 2 45.668

24 GB70.3-2000 螺钉M10×30 6

23 GB70.3-2000 螺钉M12×35 4

22 GB70.3-2000 螺钉M 8×25 8

21 EFN120-0012 带座轴承UC205 材质 <未指定> 2 0.860

20 C130-0114 滚筒轴承座板 材质 <未指定> 2 1.342

19 C130-0015 滚筒（C130） 材质 <未指定> 1 12.800

18 DIN985-87 螺母M14 1

17 DIN985-87 螺母M12 37

16 DIN985-87 螺母M10 33

15 GB5783-86 螺栓M14×40 1

14 GB5783-86 螺栓M12×35 12

13 GB5783-86 螺栓M10×30 17

12 GB5783-86 螺栓M10×25 10

11 C130-0101 宽挡板 材质 <未指定> 13 0.323

10 GB97.1-85 垫圈14 1

9 GB97.1-85 垫圈10 54

8 GB97.1-85 垫圈12 31

7 GB879.1-2000 销4×20 2

6 C130-0102 挡板穿杆 材质 <未指定> 1 1.188

5 C130-0110 橡胶挡板 材质 <未指定> 1 9.104

4 C130-0111 压条 材质 <未指定> 1 1.802

3 C130-0013 后罩 材质 <未指定> 1 7.194

2 C130-0012 前罩 材质 <未指定> 1 25.598

1 C130-0011 刀轴罩 材质 <未指定> 1 89.882

序号 代    号 名称＆规格 材    料 数量 重量 备  注

C 130



22

12

21 17 20

16
17

18
19

23 33

34

28

32

25
26

29

28

29

29

28

28

31

24

30

13

7

27

15

11

10

35

8

G H

E
F

L

2

6

1

3

54

14

9

HRM500-1



19

9101112

5

14

15

2

4

16

23

5

24

2 4

22

876

3

21

21

17 10 18

13

20

A
B

C

D
1

HRM500-2



141

2

4

3

5

13

7

6
4

3

5

8
9

10111112
23

15

16 17

16

26

27

29

26

20 19

30

28

21

24

22

18

25

HRM500-3



109

12

1

2

3
6

17

18

1615

23

34

26

25

3029

326

31

28

27

33

24

5
4

7

8

19

14

11

13

20

21 22

L

L

HRM500-4



6 7

9

8

54

1

2

3

151515

15 16 1617

11

21 22

2827

23

29

24

30

32

31

11

11 12

12

18

25

19

26

20

14

10 13
33 34

A

F

E

D

C

B

H

G

HRM500-5



C130
Item Part No Description Qty

1 C130-0011 Deck cover weldment 1
2 C130-0012 Front cover weldment 1
3 C130-0013 rear cover weldment 1
4 C130-0111 clamp plate 1
5 C130-0110 rubber  flap 1
6 C130-0102 fender rod 1
7 GB879.1-2000 pin 4*20 2
8 GB97.1-85 washer12 31
9 GB97.1-85 wahser 10 54
10 GB97.1-85 wahser 14 1
11 C130-0101 fender 13
12 GB5783-86 Bolts M10*25 10
13 GB5783-86 BOLTS m10*30 17
14 GB5783-86 Bolts m12*35 12
15 GB5783-86 Bolts M14*40 1
16 DIN985-87 Nut M10 33
17 DIN985-87 NUT M12 37
18 DIN985-87 NUT M14 1
19 C130-0015 Roller 1
20 C130-0114 Roller bearing supplort 2
21 EFN120-0012 bearing UC205 2
22 GB70.3-2000 Bolts M*25 8
23 GB70.3-2000 Bolts M12*35 4
24 GB70.3-2000 Bolts M10*30 6
25 C130-0014 Blade rotor 2
26 C130-0017 Bearing seat 1
27 C130-0113 bearing seat 1
28 GB894.1-86 circle 50 2
29 GB894.1-86 Circle 90 2
30 GB9877.1-88 Oil seal FB-85*60*10 2
31 GB276-94 Beairg 6210 2
32 C130-0106 blade 52
33 C60-0105 blade support 26
34 GB5782-86 Bolts M12*80 27
35 GB93-87 spring washer12 6
36 GB93-87 spring washer 14 4
37 0356500q Hydraulic motor 1
38 GB6170-86 Nut M14 4
39 GB899-88 A BOLTS m14*38 4
40 C130-0016 motor protect cover 1
41 GB1152-89 oil cup M6 1
42 HRM500-0017 hanging plate 1
43 C130-0103 skid wedlment 2
44 C130-0116 hammer 1



HRM500-1
Item Part No Description Qty

1 C130-0018 Oil hose from motor 2
2 1CG9-30-12OG adapter 3
3 C130-0019 Oil hose  to Motor 1
4 GB3541-83 link Bolts 1
5 JBT／ 982-1977 washer 14 2
6 0356500q hydralic motor 1
7 1CB-16-04WD fitting 1
8 LSQ-S6-02SF plug 1
9 LSQ-S6-02PF plug 1
10 HRM500-0075 Oil hose  to Motor 1
11 HRM500-0065 oil hose from valve 2
12 HRM500-0060 oil hose on arm 2
13 JB／T 982-1977 washer27 2
14 LSQ-S6-06SF plug 2
15 LSQ-S6-06PF plug 2
16 GB5782-86 boltsM8*50 2
17 GB93-87 sparing washe8 16
18 QHTT-G3 clamp  plate 2
19 QHTTPG-322 pipe clamp 2
20 GB96.2-2002 washer 8 13
21 GB5783-86 boltsm8*16 13
22 HRM500-0123 oil hose cover 1
23 HRM500-0014 arm weldment 1
24 DIN985-87 mut M24 1
25 HRM500-0104 pin 40 1
26 GB879.1-2000 pin 10*55 1
27 HRM500-0017 hanging frame 1
28 GB879.1-2000 pin 10*40 13
29 HRM500-0111 pin 3
30 GB1152-89 oil cup M6 4
31 HRM500-0016 push rod 1
32 HRM500-0015 swing arm 2
33 HRM500-0053 oil cylinder 1
34 HRM500-0108 pin 2
35 HRM500-0066 oilhose 2



HRM500-2
Item Part No Description Qty

1 HRM500-0107 pin 1
2 HRM500-0103 pin40 4
3 HRM500-0012 swivel 1
4 GB879.1-2000 pin12*70 4
5 GB12613-90 axle sleeve P45*40*40 8
6 DIN985-87 nut M12 6
7 GB97.1-85 washer12 11
8 HRM500-0023 limited block 1
9 GB5782-86 bolts M8*65 3
10 GB93-87 spring washer8 16
11 QHTT-G5 clamp plate 3
12 QHTTPG-535 pipe clamp 3
13 HRM500-0068 oil hose 2
14 HRM500-0051 cylinder 1
15 HRM500-0106 pin 1
16 HRM500-0013 boom wedlement 1
17 GB5783-86 bolts M8*16 13
18 GB96.2-2002 washer8 13
19 HRM500-0122 OIL HOSE COVER 1
20 HRM500-0067 OIL HOSE 2
21 GB879.1-2000 PIN 10*40 13
22 HRM500-0108 PIN 2
23 HRM500-0052 CYLINDE 1
24 HRM500-0109 PIN 1



HRM500-3
Item Part No Description Qty

1 GB5783-86 boltsM6*20 3
2 GB96.2-2002 washer 6 3
3 GB93-87 spring washe 8 16
4 GB5783-86 bolts M8*16 13
5 GB96.2-2002 washer 8 13
6 GB97.1-85 washer 6 7
7 DIN985-87 nut M6 3
8 HRM500-0018 oil tank 1
9 HRM500-0121 fender 1
10 GB5783-86 bolts M10*25 8
11 GB97.1-85 washer 10 16
12 DIN985-87 Nut M10 7
13 HRM500-0019 oil tnak cover 1
14 WG-0004 Manual box 1
15 JB7941.3-1995 Oil leveler 1
16 HRM500-0022 support foot 2
17 WG-0006 square pin 2
18 HRM500-0102 pin 2
19 HRM500-0101 pin 1
20 TY-SXZJ-12 lock pin 3
21 HRM500-0021 valve fix frame 1
22 BDL-L100E-YW valve 1
23 HRM500-0020 cable 1
24 GB12613-90 axles sleeve 8
25 HRM500-0040 valve 1
26 HRM500-0103 pin 4
27 DIN985-87 nut M36 4
28 GB879.1-2000 pin 10*40 13
29 GB879.1-2000 pin 12*70 4
30 HRM500-0105 pin 2



HRM500-4
Item Part No Description Qty

1 GB5783-86 bolts M6*12 4
2 GB93-87 Sring wahser 4
3 GB97.1-85 washer 6 7
4 BHM225-0121 oil tank cover 1
5 BHM225-0120 rubber washer 1
6 JB／T 982-1977 washer 17 4
7 WG-0003 plug  screw 1
8 RFA-160×30L oil filter 1
9 JB／T 982-1977 washe 48 1
10 HRM500-0119 adapter 1
11 HRM500-0073 oil hose 1
12 1CM-18WD fitting 1
13 HRM500-0074 oil hose 1
14 DIN985-87 nut M8 3
15 GB5782-86 bolts M10*80 2
16 GB5782-86 Bolts M8*60 3
17 1CB-18-06WD fitting 3
18 1CG9-30-12OG adapter 3
19 HRM500-0011 base frame 1
20 HRM500-0072 oil hose 1
21 HRM500-0071 oil hose 1
22 HRM500-0069 oil hose 1
23 2C9-16W adpater 1
24 1CM-16-18WD fitting 2
25 DIN985-87 nut m10 7
26 GB5783-86 bolts M12*30 5
27 GB879.1-2000 pin 10*40 13
28 HRM500-0105 pin 2
29 CC-16W adapter 1
30 HRM500-0054 cylinder 1
31 1CB-16-06WD fitting 5
32 BHSM225-0157 fitting 2
33 1CM-16-18WD fitting 2
34 ND-0.75L／210 energy accumulator 1



HRM500-5
Item Part No Description Qty

1 GB5783-86 Bolts M 10*25 8
2 GB97.1-85 WASHER10 16
3 FM120.00.401 PTO COVER 1
4 GB5783-86 BOLTS M8*16 13
5 GB96.2-2002 washer8 13
6 HRM500-0010 gear box 1
7 3-2ADPF60-12DL17P261 gear pump 1
8 GB70.1-2000 bolts ,10*45 4
9 GB97.1-85 washer 10 16
10 HRM500-0063 oil hose 1
11 1CB-30-12WD fitting 4
12 1CB-18-06WD fitting 3
13 HRM500-0064 oil hose 1
14 GB5783-86 bolts M12*30 5
15 1CB-16-06WD fiting 5
16 BHSM225-0157 fiting 2
17 JB／T 982-1977 wahse17 4
18 HRM500-0114 adapter 1
19 HRM500-0113 clamp cover 1
20 GB70.1-2000 bolts ,8*250 6
21 DN32 valve 1
22 GB3452.1-82 o ring 1
23 HRM500-0115 adapter 1
24 CLAMP22-38 clamp 1
25 HRM500-0117 adapter 1
26 HRM500-0116 clamp cover 1
27 DN15 valve 1
28 GB3452.1-82 o ring 1
29 HRM500-0118 adapter 1
30 卡箍16-25 clamp 1
31 1CG-18-08 fitting 1
32 1CB-36-16WD fitting 1
33 HRM500-0062 oil hose 1
34 HRM500-0061 oil hose 1


	C130-0001
	图纸1
	工程图视图1


	HRM500-1
	SW_SW_Model_1_2

	HRM500-2
	Model

	HRM500-3
	SW_Model_1

	HRM500-4
	SW_Model_1

	HRM500-5
	Model(3)

	HRM500 零件图册英文全部在里面

